MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Resolution No. 2020-01-10

Box 370

Moose Factory, On. P0L 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222

Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk

Attawapiskat First Nation Moved by: Chief Leo Friday Kashechewan First Nation

Kashechewan First Nation

> Seconded by: Chief Marven Cheechoo Moose Cree First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Taykwa Tagamou Nation Carried

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on January 15, 2020

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Jonathan Solomon, Grand Chief

January 15, 2020 Fort Albany, ON

REAFFIRMING THE SPIRIT AND POWER OF UNITY

WHEREAS the Chiefs and Delegates of this Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk strongly expressed the need to honour and practice our teachings to work together as a proud united Nation; and

WHEREAS the Chiefs and Delegates recognize the importance and need of continuing our tradition of working together in unity to effectively address the health care system, services and priorities;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Kihchinaskishkatowin of the Omushkegowuk reaffirms our tradition and desire of working together, and recognizes the need and the benefits of continuing, and increasing our spirit and practices of mutual understanding and mutual support.